SGM40663/SGM40664/SGM40665
SGM40666/SGM40668/SGM40669
High-Current Over-Voltage Protector
DECEMBER 2022 – REV. A. 4 SG Micro Corp
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The SGM40663/4/5/6/8/9 are over-voltage protection
devices designed to protect low voltage systems from

DECEMBER 2022 SG Micro Corp
PACKAGE/ORDERING INFORMATION
MODEL PACKAGE
DESCRIPTION
SPECIFIED
TEMPERATURE
RANGE
ORDERING
NUMBER
PACKAGE
MARKING
PACKING
OPTION
SGM40663 WLCSP-1.17×1.63-12B -40℃ to +85℃ SGM40663YG/TR XXXXX
R28YG Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM40664 WLCSP-1.17×1.63-12B -40℃ to +85℃ SGM40664YG/TR XXXXX
R29YG Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM40665 WLCSP-1.17×1.63-12B -40℃ to +85℃ SGM40665YG/TR XXXXX
R3AYG Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM40666 WLCSP-1.17×1.63-12B -40℃ to +85℃ SGM40666YG/TR XXXXX
CBDYG
Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM40668 WLCSP-1.17×1.63-12B -40℃ to +85℃ SGM40668YG/TR XXXXX
R3BYG Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM40669 WLCSP-1.17×1.63-12B -40℃ to +85℃ SGM40669YG/TR XXXXX
CF5YG Tape and Reel, 3000
MARKING INFORMATION
NOTE: XXXXX = Date Code, Trace Code and Vendor Code.
Trace Code
Vendor Code
Date Code - Year
X XXX X
Serial Number
Y Y Y Y G
Green (RoHS & HSF): SG Micro Corp defines "Green" to mean Pb-Free (RoHS compatible) and free of halogen substances. If
you have additional comments or questions, please contact your SGMICRO representative directly.
SGM40663/SGM40664/SGM40665 High-Current
SGM40666/SGM40668/SGM40669 Over-Voltage Protector
 3
DECEMBER 2022 SG Micro Corp
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS